. ~		C'apci/pto 24	UL 2010	
FORM PTC-1595 (modified) (Re#6-93) To the Director of the United States Pate	07-22-2010 103602568	SHEET	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 2/735473 iments or copies thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		l address of receiving p		
Yumiko ISHIMATSU Shunsuke IRIYAMA Shigeyoshi FUJIWARA Tsutomu SOMA Jiro KISHIMOTO	Shiseid 5-5, Gin	lo Company, Ltd. 1za 7-chome u, Tokyo 104-8010 (•	
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:	0			
July 9, 2010 4. Application number(s) or patent numbe		me(s) & address(es) a	ttached? NO	
If this is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application Number(s)	application, the execution date of t	he application is: Patent Number(s):	July 9, 2010	
Unassigned				
	Additional numbers attached? N	0		
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:		ber of applications/pat	ents involved: 1	
Stephen B. Maebius FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600	7. Total fee (Check l X Authori:	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Washington, D.C. 20007-514	3 8. Payment	Information		
		Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date account number zed User Name		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	NG		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document. The Comm be required in this matter to the above-iden Stephen B. Maebius				
Numer of users at a sector				
Name of person signing	Signature	9	Date	

07/21/2010 TLUU22 00000049 12735473

04 FC:8021

H_7187573.1

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 024729 FRAME: 0001

U.S. ASSIGNMEN #PISRec'a PCT/PTO 20 JUL 2010

.

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

sert	SHISEIDO COMPANY, LTD.		12/73547		
NGNEE's ne(s) ress(es))	5-5, Ginza 7-chome, Chuo-ku	, Tokyo 104-8010, Japa	an 🍋		
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of wh transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclu	ich is hereby acknowledged, the usive right, title and interest to th	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and e invention entitled		
e of ntion)	CELL TRANSFORMED BY HUM	AN WNT3A GENE TECHN	ICAL FIELD		
	relating to International Patent Application the United States was executed on even da	PCT/JP <u>2009 / 050884</u> te herewith or, if not so executed,	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of , was:		
of execution of application, (b) filed o	(a) executed on (b) filed on Serial No/	data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
urrent)					
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").				
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, p proceeding which may arise or be declared	NEE may deem necessary, desira luding in the preparation and pro reissue, reexamination, or public in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the une	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	ffixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures) 1) <u>Juniha Ishinata</u> (SIGNATURE) 2) <u>Ahunsuke frijar</u> 3) <u>Shawa</u> (SIGNATURE) 4) <u>Autom Sona</u> (SIGNATURE) 5) <u>Autom Sona</u> (SIGNATURE) 6) <u>(SIGNATURE)</u> 8) <u>(SIGNATURE)</u>	yunka Ishimatar	Yumiko Ishimatsu	July 9, 2010		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	» Ahumarke lainama	Shunsuke Iriyama	July 9, 2010		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	sh the	Shigeyoshi Fujiwara	July 9, 2010		
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	The town Some	Tsutomu Soma	July 9, 2010		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	Asi	Jiro Kishimoto	July 9, 2010		
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7}(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
DE					

RECORDED: 07/20/2010

• •

-

*

REEL: 024729 FRAME: 0002